

State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

Manchester Professional Firefighters, Local 856, IAFF

and

City of Manchester Fire Department

Case No. G-0070-9 **Decision No. 2023-306**

Modification of Certified Bargaining Unit

Pursuant to RSA 273-A and PELRB Decision No. 2023-305 (December 5, 2023) granting the petition for modification, the existing certification, set forth in PELRB Decision No. 2004-017 (February 24, 2004), is amended; and the composition of the modified bargaining unit represented by the Manchester Professional Firefighters, Local 856, IAFF for purposes of collective negotiations and settlement of grievances, is as follows:

Unit: All regular Fire Department employees	s with the classifications of:
	Emergency Communication Supervisor
Electronic Systems Technician I and II	(Fire)
	Equipment Mechanic II and Emergency
Emergency Services Dispatcher (Fire)	Medical Services Coordinator
Fire Captain	Fire Lieutenant
Fire Prevention Inspector I and II	Fire Training Instructor
Firefighter	NET Team Coordinator
Telecommunications Manager	
Exclusions: All other Fire Department emplo	oyees and personnel.

The City of Manchester Fire Department shall negotiate with the Manchester Professional Firefighters, Local 856, IAFF as exclusive representative on the terms and conditions of employment for the members of the bargaining unit and shall recognize its right to represent employees in the settlement of grievances.

Douglas L. Ingersoll, Esq.

Executive Director/Presiding Officer

Distribution: Ally Presskreischer, Esq.

Lisa Drabik, HR Director